502992166 09/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3038765

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF JOINT INTEREST WITH ASSIGNOR

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMYRIS, INC.	09/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOTAL MARKETING SERVICES
Street Address:	24 COURS MICHELET
City:	PUTEAUX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92800

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1354030

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)393-9887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4153939867

Email: angela.vartanian@squirepb.com **Correspondent Name:** SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLP

Address Line 1: **275 BATTERY STREET**

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2600**

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107345.00417
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZAK MEGEED, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Zak Megeed/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=AM-6300 PCT assignment#page1.tif source=AM-6300 PCT assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 033824 FRAME: 0595 502992166

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made by Amyris, Inc. ("AMYRIS"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office for the transaction of business at 5885 Hollis Street, Suite 100, Emeryville, CA 94608, in relation to the invention for

METHODS FOR STABILIZING PRODUCTION OF ACETYL-COENZYME A DERIVED COMPOUNDS

(the "Invention"), for which a PCT application for patent was filed on August 7, 2013, as International Application No. PCT/US2013/054030 (the "Application"); and for which the inventors assigned their individual rights, titles, and interests to AMYRIS, through assignments recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 20, 2014 at reel/frame number 032962/0150.

AMYRIS desires that TOTAL MARKETING SERVICES ("TOTAL"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of FRANCE, and having an office for the transaction of business at 24 Cours Michelet, 92800 Puteaux, FRANCE, jointly own an equal, undivided right, title and interest in the Invention and the Application with AMYRIS. AMYRIS and TOTAL are referred to collectively herein as "JOINT OWNERS."

ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AMYRIS has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto TOTAL, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, an equal, undivided right, title and joint interest in the Invention, and the Application and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for the Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the Application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof (all of the foregoing, collectively, the "Jointly Owned Applications"); for each of the JOINT OWNERS' use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such that each of the JOINT OWNERS hereby jointly owns an equal, undivided right, title and interest to all of the Jointly Owned Applications.

AMYRIS authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner for Patents, and any other similar government authority, to record TOTAL as a joint owner of the Jointly Owned Applications and issue any and all patents issued thereon to the parties jointly, as assignees collectively of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of the JOINT OWNERS and their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Page 1 of 2

556300/2/SANFRANCISCO

EXECUTED by:

Date 9/23/14	Wayne Szete Amyris, Inc. Vice President, Intellectual Property	L.S.
Date	Witness Dominic Line	 .
Date	Witness	
Date Skylvisk 214	Vincent SCHACHTER TOTAL MARKETING SERVICES Vice President, Research & Development	L.S.
Date 5 8/VC 12014	Witness flancinely MAILLARS	
D. de		

Witness